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Tuesday 22nd April First day of Summer Term 

Wednesday 23rd April Year 6 Parents SATS Meeting 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday Monday: School Closed 

Wk Beg: Monday 12th May Year 6 SATS Week 

Wednesday 14th May 
Year 4 Parents Multiplication Tables  

Check Meeting 

Thursday 15th May Year 1 Parents Phonics Screening Check Meeting 

Tuesday 20th May Barton Hall KS2 Residential Parents Meeting 

Monday 26th—30th May May Half Term- School Closed 

2nd -13th June Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Wednesday 4th June Whole School Photograph 

Friday 6th June Community Cohesion Day for the Royal Cornwall Show- School Closed 

9th - 13th June Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

11th - 13th June 
KS2 Barton Hall Residential 

Torquay 

Wednesday 18th June Year 2 Parents Assessments Meeting 

Friday 20th & Monday 23rd June  
Trust INSET Days– School Closed 

Perfect opportunity to book a short break from Friday to Monday. 

7th—11th July  Years R -6 Swimming at Wadebridge Leisure Centre every afternoon. 

Tuesday 15th July 
Sports Day– Races on the field in the afternoon for families to watch. 

FOS Summer Fayre to follow Sports Day 

21st - 25th July 

Last Week of Term 

Activities Week: all to be confirmed. 

Monday: Sporting Activity Day with DT Coaching 

Tuesday: Reserve Sports Day 

Wednesday: Beach Day & Leaver’s Disco 

Thursday: Arts Day 

Friday: Leaver’s Day– see below 

 

Friday 25th July 

Year 6 Leavers Service at St Peter’s Church @1:30pm. Whole School Community 

welcome to attend. 

Year 6 families invited back to school for a cakey tea, before children are 

clapped out of the school. 

Last Day of Summer Term  

Normal 3:15pm finish 


